# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8354588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONIO INC.	12/28/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONIO INC.
Street Address:	575 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2500
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62383018
Patent Number:	10547441

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508123400

**Email:** athomas@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: K. BRIAN BATHURST
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP
Address Line 2: 411 BOREL AVE., SUITE 603

Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7630PRV/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew F. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7630PRV\_7630US\_Request\_for\_Change\_of\_Assignment\_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 508307395 REEL: 066158 FRAME: 0700



WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL & EMAIL (650) 812-3468 athomas@CarrFerrell.com

December 28, 2023

### **Via Electronic Transmission**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to request a change of address for the assignment record. The assignee, Conio Inc., has moved from the old address at 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600, San Francisco, California 94111 to a new address at 575 Market Street, Suite 2500, San Francisco, California 94105.

On behalf of the Applicant, I respectfully request a new *Notice of Recordation of Assignment* listing the new business address.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew F. Thomas

Ondrew Filhous

411 Borel Avenue, Suite 603, San Mateo, CA 94402 Tel 650-812-3400 | Fax 650-812-3444 | CarrFerrell.com

RECORDED: 12/28/2023